BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, KOVAC, BOHL, PUENTE, DUDZIK

Resolution welcoming the International Institute of Municipal Clerks on the occasion of its 68^{th} Annual Conference in the City of Milwaukee, May 18 – May 22, 2014.

WHEREAS,

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MUNICIPAL CLERKS

will hold its 68th Annual Conference in the City of Milwaukee, May 18 – May 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Under the theme "Quench Your Thirst for Education," the IIMC's 68th Annual Conference will be held at the Wisconsin Center and will attract thousands of IIMC members from across the United States, the Canadian Provinces, and several other countries; and

WHEREAS, During the conference, attendees will enjoy a wide array of educational sessions, including the Athenian Dialogues, as well as sessions dealing with leadership, technology, strategy, communication, records management, public engagement, diversity and other areas which Clerks deal with on a daily basis ; and

WHEREAS, Attendees will enjoy the Silent Auction sponsored by the Municipal Clerks Education Foundation (with all proceeds going to educational programming for municipal clerks), and 2014 also represents the 30th anniversary of MCEF, a committed group of volunteers who have raised more than \$1.7 million since the foundation's inception; and

WHEREAS, IIMC's 68th All Conference Event will be held at the remarkable Harley-Davidson Museum and highlighted the best of American design and culture – seasoned with freedom and rebellion – and allows attendees to view first-hand iconic and legendary motorcycles, including the one featured in Easy Rider and more than 450 motorcycles and artifacts, dating back to Serial Number One, the oldest known Harley-Davidson motorcycle; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith welcomes the International Institute of Municipal Clerks on the occasion of its 68th Annual Conference and extends sincere wishes for success and enjoyment to organizers, exhibitors, sponsors, participants and attendees alike; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the International Institute of Municipal Clerks.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Jim Bohl, Robert W. Puente, Milele A. Coggs, Terry L. Witkowski, Nik Kovac and Joe Dudzik and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 3, 2014.